
Page 1

 

 

Delegate Approval of Determination No. 4932

Outcome 30 Grants for Higher Education

Assistance

Program Year 2021

Program Commonwealth Grant Scheme Sub Program Basic Grant Amount

Component Higher Education Courses Advance Section S16410

Determination of Advances made under Section 164-10 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003 on

account of amounts expected to become payable under Division 33 of the Act (Higher Education Courses

Advance - 2021)

 

I, DAMIAN COBURN,  DETERMINE  that:  

 

under section 164-10 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003, that an advance is to be made to the Higher

Education Providers listed in column 1 on account of an amount that is expected to become payable under

section 33-5 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003, 

 

AND I DETERMINE: 

 

the amount in column 4 is the amount of advance to be made to the relevant Higher Education Provider listed

opposite in column 1. 

 

Column 1

State/Territory Institution

Column 2

Amounts of Financial

Assistance

Column 3

Variation

Column 4

Revised Amounts of

Financial Assistance

NSW Amount (excludes GST)
Australian Catholic University 0 236,939,732 236,939,732

Charles Sturt University 0 165,367,550 165,367,550

Macquarie University 0 170,082,635 170,082,635

Southern Cross University 0 79,857,484 79,857,484

The University of New England 0 99,205,246 99,205,246

The University of New South Wales 0 245,511,350 245,511,350



Page 2

The University of Newcastle 0 205,177,381 205,177,381

The University of Sydney 0 279,584,599 279,584,599

University of Technology Sydney 0 203,030,914 203,030,914

University of Western Sydney 0 269,046,527 269,046,527

University of Wollongong 0 137,189,542 137,189,542

VIC Amount (excludes GST)
Deakin University 0 263,498,012 263,498,012

Federation University Australia 0 81,341,129 81,341,129

La Trobe University 0 230,661,452 230,661,452

Monash University 0 290,255,707 290,255,707

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT

University)

0 253,144,311 253,144,311

Swinburne University of Technology 0 161,966,764 161,966,764

The University of Melbourne 0 255,315,067 255,315,067

Victoria University 0 118,832,014 118,832,014

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University 0 113,271,503 113,271,503

Griffith University 0 250,288,073 250,288,073

James Cook University 0 109,357,531 109,357,531

Queensland University of Technology 0 275,666,202 275,666,202

The University of Queensland 0 270,717,619 270,717,619

University of Southern Queensland 0 129,461,247 129,461,247

University of the Sunshine Coast 0 132,817,986 132,817,986

WA Amount (excludes GST)
Curtin University of Technology 0 246,539,596 246,539,596

Edith Cowan University 0 149,841,211 149,841,211

Murdoch University 0 90,914,808 90,914,808

The University of Western Australia 0 140,677,066 140,677,066

SA Amount (excludes GST)
The Flinders University of South Australia 0 134,516,848 134,516,848

The University of Adelaide 0 147,992,488 147,992,488

University of South Australia 0 184,948,608 184,948,608

TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania 0 195,373,595 195,373,595

NT Amount (excludes GST)
Charles Darwin University 0 53,939,841 53,939,841

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
University of Canberra 0 87,937,476 87,937,476

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)
The Australian National University 0 67,881,287 67,881,287

TOTAL Australia
0 6,528,150,401 6,528,150,401

Variation Reason

To facilitate higher education courses advance payments following the 2021-23 funding agreements counter signed by Dan Donegan,



Page 3

Acting First Assistant Secretary, Higher Education Division

Approved by DAMIAN COBURN on 17 December 2020 at 09:41:48

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for more information. This report was generated on 22

December 2020 05:00:21


